FAC2611 Advanced Application Field Equipment
Controller Installation Guide
Application
The FAC2611 Advanced Application Field Equipment
Controller (FAC) is part of the  Metasys® system Field
Equipment Controller family. The FAC26 Series controllers
run pre-engineered and user-programmed applications
and provide the inputs and outputs required to monitor

Accessories
See the below table for field controller accessories
ordering information.
Table  9: Accessories ordering information
Product Code Number Description
MS-BTCVT-1 Bluetooth Commissioning Converter
MS-DIS1710-0 Local Controller Display
MS-WNC1800 Wireless Coordinator Gateway for use in the ZFR1800 Wireless Field Bus System. For more information,
refer to the WNC1800/ZFR182x Pro Series Wireless Field Bus System Bulletin (LIT-12012356).
MS-ZFR1810-1 Wireless Field Bus Coordinator for use in the ZFR1800 Wireless Field Bus System. For more information,
refer to the ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field Bus System Product Bulletin (LIT-12011336).
MS-ZFR1811-1 Wireless Field Bus Router for use in ZFR1800 Wireless Field Bus System. For more information, refer to the
ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field Bus System Product Bulletin (LIT-12011336).
MS-ZFR1812-1 Wall Mount Wireless Field Bus Router for use in ZFR1800 Wireless Field Bus System. For more information,
refer to the ZFR1800 Series Wireless Field Bus System Product Bulletin (LIT-12011336).
MS-ZFR1821 Wireless Field Bus Router for use in ZFR1800 Wireless Field Bus System. For more information, refer to the
WNC1800/ZFR182x Pro Series Wireless Field Bus System Bulletin (LIT-12012356).
MS-ZFR1822 Wall Mount Wireless Field Bus Router for use in ZFR1800 Wireless Field Bus System. For more information,
refer to the WNC1800/ZFR182x Pro Series Wireless Field Bus System Bulletin (LIT-12012356).
TP-2420 Transformer, 120 VAC Primary to 24 VAC secondary, 20 VA, Wall Plug
Y65T31-0
Transformer, 120/208/240 VAC Primary to 24 VAC Secondary, 40 VA, Foot Mount, 8 in. Primary Leads and